

Summer Institute Policies

- I give permission for my child (children) to participate in all planned activities and camp programs (on and off-campus).
- I understand that the UMM Early College Summer Institute does not refund program fees for homesickness, dismissal, or for behavioral reasons, or voluntary withdrawal.
- I understand that the UMM Early College Summer Institute does not refund fees for cancellations less than 21 days before the Institute.
- I understand that I am responsible for any medical expenses that may be incurred by my child while they are attending the UMM Early College Summer Institute.
- My child (children) understands that the UMM Early College Summer Institute involves physical activity and working cooperatively in groups and she or he is capable of participating in this experience.
- I understand there are inherent risks associated with outdoor recreational activities.

Parent/Guardian signature

Parent/Guardian signature	Date
Behavioral Expect	ations
I agree to bring my own special skills, energy, and knowledge to the institute and share them with others. I agree to uphold the highest standards of behavior, manners, and language.	
I agree to respect the rights of others at all times and make every attempt	to include all participants in activities.
I agree to leave the facilities in the same condition or better than I found	them when I arrived.
I agree to respect the personal space and property of others in all settings	
Alcoholic beverages, non-prescribed or illegal drugs, tobacco products, or fireworks are prohibited. Possession of weapons is prohibited.	
No outside visitors or overnight guests are allowed during the institute.	
Communication with friends and family will be limited to break times.	
If I feel ill, homesick, or need support I will notify a staff member immed	liately. UMM will provide 24/7 staffing through the in
Ch. Jank Cianakuna	Dete
Student Signature	Date

The University of Maine at Machias is an EEO/AA employer and does not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, transgender status, gender expression, national origin, citizenship status, age, disability, genetic information or veteran's status in employment, education, and all other programs and activities. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies: Director of Equal Opportunity, 101 North Stevens Hall, University of Maine, Orono, ME 04469-5754, 207.581.1226, TTY 711 (Maine Relay System), eoinfo@umit.maine.edu

UMM. All our drivers are screened prior to employment by the University of Maine at Machias and have been approved to transport students.

Date